1
Model277
DIN-Rail
1 RS-232/485/422
 1 RS-232 RS-485/422 3IN1 1

 “ ”

 5VDC 12-48VDC -48VDC 220VAC
1
1
Model277 RS-232/485/422
3 1 RS-232 RS-485/422 3IN1 1
DIN-Rail
“ ”
RS-232 RS-485/422
Model277
mm
 Model277 12~48VDC
2
2
 Model277A 5VDC -48VDC 220VAC
3
3
 Model277B 5VDC -48VDC 220VAC
4
4
5
5
1
SC/ST/FC
 2km
 20/40/60/80/100/120km
 1310nm
 1310nm 1550nm
EIA RS-232C RS-485 RS-422
1 RS-232 RS-485/422 3IN1
RS-232 OUT IN GND
RS-485 D+ D- GND
RS-422 T+ T- GND R+ R-
300bps-115200bps
Model277 RS-232/485/422 8 5.08mm
Model277A RS-232 DB9
Model277B RS-485/422 5 5.08mm
RS-485
RS-485/422 32 128
RS-232 15m RS-485/422 1200m
RS-485 4.7kΩ
MODEL277
 12~48VDC
 2 5.08mm
MODEL277A MODEL277B
 5VDC DC MODEL277B 2.0A
 -48VDC 3 5.08mm
220VAC 3
6
6
MODEL277
 -40~75℃
 -40~75℃
 5% 95%
MODEL277A MODEL277B
 -10~60℃
 -40~85℃
 5%~95%
IP30
MODEL277 × × 100mm×69mm×22mm
MODEL277A MODEL277B × ×
 94mm×70.6mm×26mm
 173.2mm×115mm×30mm
 CE FCC RoHS
 3
7
7
  RS-232 RS-485/422
3IN1
(RS-232/485/422)
MODEL277 1 ─ ─ 1 12~48VDC
MODEL277A 1 1 ─ ─ 5VDC -48VDC
220VAC  MODEL277B 1 ─ 1 ─
3
+86-755 26702688  +86-755 26703485
E-mail sale@3onedata.com
*